1	[Accept and Expend gift to the Recreation and Park Department.]
2	
3	Resolution accepting and expending a monetary gift of \$35,000 from the South Sunset
4	Playground Campaign through the Neighborhood Parks Council to the Recreation and
5	Park Department for the replacement of the children's play equipment and new security
6	lighting at South Sunset Playground.
7	
8	
9	WHEREAS, The City maintains and operates real property located in the Sunset
10	District of San Francisco known as "South Sunset Playground"; and,
11	WHEREAS, The children's play equipment was recently vandalized by arsonists; and
12	WHEREAS, A local group of park advocates banded together to form the South Sunse
13	Playground Campaign; and
14	WHEREAS, The Campaign raised funds from various neighbors and local business'
15	and organizations; and
16	WHEREAS, The Campaign hired the Neighborhood Parks Council as their 501-c3
17	fiscal agent; and
18	WHEREAS, The monetary gift will be used for labor and materials for the new play
19	equipment and lighting project at South Sunset Playground; and,
20	WHEREAS, The improvement work will be completed to the standards established by
21	the Recreation and Park Department and governing codes; and,
22	WHEREAS, Through Recreation and Park Commission resolution number 0606-009
23	the Commission recommends to the Board of Supervisors to accept and expend the monetary
24	gift; now, therefore, be it
25	

1	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors authorizes the General Manager of the
2	Recreation and Park Department to accept and expend the monetary gift of \$35,000 from the
3	South Sunset Playground Campaign through the Neighborhood Parks Council for the purpose
4	of replacing the play equipment and installing new security lighting at South Sunset
5	Playground.
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	